
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2920

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20TH MARCH, 2017


MUSEUM AND LIBRARY OF PMs


2920. SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR:


Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is considering constructing a museum at the Nehru

Memorial Museum and Library to show-case the lives and legacies of all the Prime Ministers;


(b) whether the construction site has been identified in this regard;


(c) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be ready;


(d) whether a final decision has been taken in this regard; and


(e) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CULTURE & TOURISM


(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)


(a) :       Yes, Madam.


(b) :       No, Madam.


(c) :       Does not arise.


(d) :       No, Madam.


(e) :       Does not arise.


******

